No. 223.

## THE WATER SUPPLY (MUNICIPAL AND OTHER AREAS) LAWS, 1951 AND 1952.

Appointment of Members and Designation of Chairman under Section 4.

It is hereby notified that in exercise of the powers vested in him by section 4 of the Water Supply (Municipal and Other Areas) Laws, 1951 and 1952, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint the following persons as members of the Water Board of Limassol:—

The Commissioner of Limassol.

The Director of Water Development or, in his absence or inability, the Senior Engineer of the Department of Water Development responsible for town water supplies.

The Accountant-General or, in his absence or inability, the Chief Accountant of the Treasury.

- 2. His Excellency hereby designates the Commissioner of Limassol to be the Chairman of the said Water Board.
- 3. These appointments shall be deemed to have been made on the 4th September, 1955.

Dated this 22nd day of February, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. F. Symons,

(M.P. 1400/51/2.)

Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary.

No. 224.

## THE WATER SUPPLY (MUNICIPAL AND OTHER AREAS) LAWS, 1951 AND 1952.

Appointment of Members and Designation of Chairman under Section 4.

It is hereby notified that in exercise of the powers vested in him by section 4 of the Water Supply (Municipal and Other Areas) Laws, 1951 and 1952, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint the following persons as members of the Water Board of Famagusta:—

The Commissioner of Famagusta.

The Director of Water Development or, in his absence or inability, the Senior Engineer of the Department of Water Development responsible for town water supplies.

The Accountant-General or, in his absence or inability, the Chief Accountant of the Treasury.

- 2. His Excellency hereby designates the Commissioner of Famagusta to be the Chairman of the said Water Board.
- 3. These appointments shall be deemed to have been made on the 20th August, 1955.

Dated this 22nd day of February, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. F. Symons,

(M.P. 1400/51/2.)

Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary.